NorrisealWellmark.com
NorrisealWellmark.com
Wellmark Series 9321
9321/9321E Pneumatic & Electric Liquid Level Switch
Application
The WellMark Series 9321 On-Off Pneumatic Liquid Level Switch
operates shut-down valves or alarm systems when liquid in a ves-
sel reaches a predetermined level. This switch uses an externally

LL LH
RH
How to order
Pneumatic
Left Hand Hi 9321 LH
Left Hand Lo 9321 LL
Right Hand Hi 9321 RH
Right Hand Lo 9321 RL
Electric
Add the Letter “E” after 9321
Example: 9321E-LH
NorrisealWellmark.com
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. Part No.
1 CHAMBER WELD ASSEMBLY 1 1120924
2* TORQUE ARM WELD ASSEMBLY 1 1120219
3 BODY BLOCK 1 1123172
4 NOZZLE BLOCK 1 1120786
5 MOUNTING PLATE 1 1121665
6 COVER, PLASTIC 1 1123139
7* GASKET, BODY BLOCK 1 1121216
8* GASKET, NOZZLE BLOCK 1 1121859
9* GASKET, PLASTIC COVER 1 1125689
10* SEAL, COVER SCREW 2 1123631
11 THUMB SCREW, COVER 2 1119626
12 PLUG, PILOT PRESSURE 1 1122835
13 NOZZLE, 30-60 PSI 1 1122836
14 JAM NUT, THIN (NOZZLE) 1 1119605
15* FLAPPER, WELDMENT 1 1126832
16* CLAMP, FLAPPER 1 1125696
17* JAM NUT, FLAPPER CLAMP 1 1124113
18* SEAT, NOZZLE 1 1120778
*Recommended Spare Part
Series 9321 parts list
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. Part No.
19 MAGNET 1 1126833
20 BRACKET, MAGNET 1 1124114
21 S.S. MACHINE SCREW, MAGNET BRACKET 2 1125748
22 S.S. FLAT WASHER, MAGNET BRACKET 2 1126763
23 S.S. MACHINE SCREW, MAGNET 1 1122687
25 S.S. LOCK WASHER 4 1119635
26 O-RING, VITON® (TORQUE TUBE) 1 1120226
27 BEARING SLEEVE (TORQUE TUBE) 1 1122135
28 SLEEVE CLAMP, FLOAT ARM 1 1119789
29 S.S. JAM NUT, SLEEVE CLAMP 1 1126769
30 O-RING, VITON® 1 1121860
31 O-RING, VITON® 1 1120677
32 PIPE PLUG 1" NPT 3 1126761
33 1/4 X 6 S.S. NPT 3 1125690
34 1/4 S.S. TEE 1 1126336
35 IN-LINE ORIFICE 1 1119131
NorrisealWellmark.com
12
30
25
24
26
2
18
15
23
19
21
20
22
14
31
13
17
16
4 9 32
27
1

48 S.S. SET SCREW 2 10794
49 SWITCH BOX 1 30455
How to Order
Pneumatic
Left Hand Hi 9321 LH
Left Hand Lo 9321 LL
Right Hand Hi 9321 RH
Right Hand Lo 9321 RL
Electric
Add the Letter “E”after 9321
Example: 9321E-LH
Repair Kits
Minor Repair Kit 20736
Consists of: Part No.
GASKET 10683
GASKET 10684
GASKET 10685
FLAPPER SEAT 10695
O-RING 10696
BEARING SLEEVE 10698
GASKET 10703
FLAPPER ASSEMBLY 10713
HOLDING MAGNET 10714
O-RING 10715
O-RING 10716
Major Repair Kit 20737
Consists of: Part No.
SAME AS 20735 (ABOVE)
PLUS TORQUE TUBE ASSY. 30425
NorrisealWellmark.com
3
41
1 46 471748 49
42 43 44 45
25 24 2 16 39 11 40
27 28 29 32
26
7
Parts List Series 9321E
Item Description Qty. Part No.
1 CHAMBER WELD ASSLY 1 40298
2* TORQUE TUBE WELD ASSLY 1 30425
3 BODY BLOCK 1 20689
7* GASKET 1 10683
11 THUMB SCREW 2 10688
16* CLAMP 1 20697
17* JAM NUT 1 10710
24 S.S. CAP SCREW 2 10708
25 S.S. LOCK WASHER 2 10709
26* O-RING, VITON® 1 10696
27* BEARING SLEEVE 1 10698
28 SLEEVE CLAMP 1 20692
29 S.S. JAM NUT 1 10711
32 PIPE PLUG 3 10183
*Recommended Spare Part
Item Description Qty. Part No.
36 CA-PLUG (NOT SHOWN) 2 10686
37 SHIPPING TUBE (NOT SHOWN) 1 10687
39 COVER & GASKET 1 10764
40* O-RING 2 10905
41 SWITCH ARM 1 10765
42 DRIVE SCREW 2 10075
43 S. S. JAM NUT 1 10901
44 NAMEPLATE 1 10772
45 S.S. CAP SCREW 1 10900
46 CA-PLUG 1 10906
47* SPDT SWITCH 1 10783
DPDT SWITCH (OPTIONAL) 10790
48 S.S. SET SCREW 2 10794
49 SWITCH BOX 1 30455
How to Order
Pneumatic
Left Hand Hi 9321 LH
Left Hand Lo 9321 LL
Right Hand Hi 9321 RH
Right Hand Lo 9321 RL
Electric
Add the Letter “E”after 9321
Example: 9321E-LH
Repair Kits
Minor Repair Kit 20736
Consists of: Part No.
GASKET 10683
GASKET 10684
GASKET 10685
FLAPPER SEAT 10695
O-RING 10696
BEARING SLEEVE 10698
GASKET 10703
FLAPPER ASSEMBLY 10713
HOLDING MAGNET 10714
O-RING 10715
O-RING 10716
Major Repair Kit 20737
Consists of: Part No.
SAME AS 20735 (ABOVE)
PLUS TORQUE TUBE ASSY. 30425
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. Part No.
1 CHAMBER WELD ASSLY 1 1120924
2* TORQUE TUBE WELD ASSLY 1 1120219
3 BODY BLOCK 1 1123172
7* GASKET 2 1121216
11 THUMB SCREW 1 1119626
16* CLAMP 1 1125696
17* JAM NUT 2 1124113
25 S.S. LOCK WASHER 1 1119635
26* O-RING, VITON® 1 1120226
27* BEARING SLEEVE 1 1122135
28 SLEEVE CLAMP 1 1119789
29 S.S. JAM NUT 1 1126769
32 PIPE PLUG 3 1126761
*Recommended Spare Part
Series 9321E parts list
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY. Part No.
39 COVER & GASKET 1 1125925
41 SWITCH ARM 1 1118846
42 DRIVE SCREW 2 1117817
44 NAMEPLATE 1 1125119
45 S.S. CAP SCREW 1 1123650
47* SPDT SWITCH 1 1119227
48 S.S. SET SCREW 2 1122823
49 SWITCH BOX 1 1120157
Minor Repair Kit
Consists of:
1120661
Part No.
GASKET 1121216
GASKET 1121859
GASKET 1123631
FLAPPER SEAT 1120778
O-RING 1120226
BEARING SLEEVE 1122135
GASKET 1125689
FLAPPER ASSEMBLY 1126832
HOLDING MAGNET 1126833
O-RING 1121860
O-RING 1120677
Major Repair Kit
Consists of: